

24350 State Road 23 South, South Bend IN 46614 Tel: (574)233-4500 Fax: (574)288-4550

Mattresses: <a href="www.derbyindustries.com">www.derbyindustries.com</a>
<a href="mailto:com">www.derbycase.com</a>
<a href="mailto:com">Email:</a> sales @derbyindustries.com</a>

February 24, 2010

The Derby sealed seam mattress is a sole source item, manufactured by Derby Industries and its' licensees, per U.S. Patent Nos. 6,351,864, 6,516,482, and 6,785,923. The fabric is exclusive to Derby Industries for the manufacturing and distribution in the United States per written agreement. No others may produce this product without the written permission of Derby Industries. Derby Industries will aggressively seek legal recourse for all patent violations.

Ken Chrzan

Vice President- Partner

In. MA